© FULLNESS ELECTRICAL CO.,LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Rev: B April. 2017
FSMD1206 Series
SMD Polyswith Resettable Devices
Performance Specification
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Cert.
V max
Imax
I hold
@25°C
I trip
@25°C
Pd
Typ.
Current Time R i min R1max
Model Marking
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
UL
SMD1206R005SF RA 60.0 10 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
SMD1206R005SF RA 24.0 10 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000 √
SMD1206R010SF R1 60.0 10 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206R010SF R1 24.0 10 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000 √
SMD1206R012SF R1 60.0 10 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206R012SF R1 24.0 10 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 13.000 √
SMD1206R016SF R2 24.0 10 0.16 0.37 0.4 1.00 0.30 1.000 6.000 √
SMD1206R016SF R2 16.0 10 0.16 0.37 0.4 1.00 0.30 1.000 6.000 √
SMD1206R020SF R2 24.0 10 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700 √
SMD1206R020SF30V R2 30.0 10 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
SMD1206R020SF48V R2 48.0 10 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
SMD1206R025SF R2 16.0 10 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500 √
SMD1206R025SF24V R2 24.0 10 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500 √
SMD1206R025SF30V R2 30.0 10 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
SMD1206R025SF48V R2 48.0 10 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
SMD1206R035SF R3 6.0 35 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300 √
SMD1206R035SF16V R3 16 35 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
SMD1206R035SF30V R3 30.0 35 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
SMD1206R050SF R5 6.0 35 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700 √
SMD1206R050SF13.2V R5 13.2 35 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206R050SF16V R5 16.0 35 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206R050SF30V R5 30.0 35 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206R075SF R7 6.0 35 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500 √
SMD1206R075SF16V R7 16.0 35 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206R075SF30V R7 30.0 35 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206R100SF R0 6.0 35 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.270 √
SMD1206R100SF16V R0 16.0 35 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.270
SMD1206R100SF24V R0 24.0 35 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.270
SMD1206R110SF R0 6.0 35 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.250 √
SMD1206R110SF16V R0 16.0 35 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.250
SMD1206R110SF24V R0 24.0 35 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.250
SMD1206R150SF RX 6.0 35 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130 √
SMD1206R150SF13.2V RX 13.2 35 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
SMD1206R200SF RY 6.0 35 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080 √
SMD1206R200SF12V RY 12.0 35 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
SMD1206R260SF RZ 6.0 35 2.60 5.20 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.010 0.060
SMD1206R300SF RU 6.0 35 3.00 6.00 1.0 8.00 4.00 0.010 0.050
SMD1206R350SF R- 6.0 35 3.50 7.00 1.2 10.0 5.00 0.005 0.040
© FULLNESS ELECTRICAL CO.,LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Rev: B April. 2017
FSMD1206 Series

FSMD1206 Series
SMD Polyswith Resettable Devices
Physical Dimensions(mm)
Termination Pad Characteristics
Terminal pad materials：Tin-plated
Nickel-Copper
Terminal pad solder ability：Meets
EIA specification RS186-9E and
ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
1.0 士 0.1 1.0 士 0.1
2.0 士 0.1
A B C D E
Model
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD1206R005SF 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206R010SF 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206R012SF 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206R016SF 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206R020SF 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10

     EIA Tape Component Dimensions
EIA Reel Dimensions
Part Number System
SMD 1206 R 口口口 S F 口口V
                                                                                  special voltage Rating(Optional)
                                                                                  Lead-Free
                                                                                  Tin-plated Nickel-Copper
                                                                                  Holding Current Rating
                                                                                  LOGO
                                                                                  Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch) Size 3216 mm / 1206 inch
                                                                                  Surface Mount Device
Governing
Specifications EIA 481-1
W  8.15 ± 0.3
P0  4.0 ± 0.10
P1  4.0 ± 0.10
P2  2.0 ± 0.05
A0  1.95 ± 0.10
B0  3.40 ± 0.10
B1max.  4.35
D0  1.50 + 0.1, -0
F  3.5 ± 0.05
E1  1.75 ± 0.10
E2min.  6.25
T  0.6
T1max.  0.1
K0  1.04 ± 0.1
Leader min.  390
Trailer min.  160
Reel Dimensions
A max.  178
N min.  60
W1  9 ± 0.5
W2  12.6 ± 0.5
Storage And Handling
‧ Storage conditions：35°C max,
30%~60% R.H.
‧ Devices may not meet specified performance
  if storage conditions are exceeded.
Embossed cavity
Cover tape
Carrier tape
A
W2(measured at hub)
N(hub dia.)
W1(measured at hub)
P1
W
E2
F
E1
P0
P2
B0
K0 0
B
T